

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST CONVICTION -
NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENT ACT) NO. 239 of 2025**

=====

PROPRIETOR OF BHARAT SOFA CENTER ISHAKBHAI ISMAILBHAI
MULTANI

Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

DENISH V MAVADHIYA(9207) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR. NIRAJ SHARMA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE R. T. VACHHANI

Date : 18/09/2025

ORAL ORDER

Upon called none remained present for the applicant.

It appears from the order that the applicant was ordered to be taken into custody, however, in absence of the learned advocate for the applicant it cannot be found out. Therefore, the learned APP for the State to verify the same and produced the status report after getting it verified from the concerned authority.

Stand over to 14.10.2025.

NITIN MAKWANA

(R. T. VACHHANI, J)