

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST CONVICTION -
NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENT ACT) NO. 239 of 2025**

=====

PROPRIETOR OF BHARAT SOFA CENTER ISHAKBHAI ISMAILBHAI
MULTANI

Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

DENISH V MAVADHIYA(9207) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE R. T. VACHHANI

Date : 14/10/2025

ORAL ORDER

Upon called, none remained present for the petitioner. Hence, it is made clear that the pendency of this application shall not come in the way of the concerned Court in executing the sentence under the provisions of Section 418 of the Criminal Procedure Code and Section 458 of the Bhartiya Nyaya Sanhita, in accordance with law. List the matter on 27.11.2025.

NITIN MAKWANA

(R. T. VACHHANI, J)