

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST CONVICTION -
NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENT ACT) NO. 239 of 2025**

=====

PROPRIETOR OF BHARAT SOFA CENTER ISHAKBHAI ISMAILBHAI
MULTANI

Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR DENISH V MAVADHIYA(9207) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR BHARGAV PANDYA APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE GITA GOPI

Date : 17/03/2026

ORDER

The writ has been certified by the concerned Court.

Let the learned Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Keshod file a report whether any arrest warrant has been
served to the accused of Criminal Case No.67 of 2022 for
him to undergo the sentence.

The report be filed before 10.04.2026.

Matter be listed on 10.04.2026.

(GITA GOPI,J)

PARMAR KRISH/29