

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST CONVICTION -
NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENT ACT) NO. 239 of 2025**

=====

PROPRIETOR OF BHARAT SOFA CENTER ISHAKBHAI ISMAILBHAI
MULTANI

Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

DENISH V MAVADHIYA(9207) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MS JYOTI BHATT APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE GITA GOPI

Date : 10/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

The report of the Principal Senior Civil Judge records that the warrant under Section 70 of the Cr.P.C., has been issued and as per the report of the Keshod Police Station, the accused is not found and the police is in search of the accused.

Let the matter be listed on **18.06.2026**.

(GITA GOPI,J)

Pankaj/20